Illinois law.
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Section 617.215  Recharge Area Registration Meeting 

The Agency must hold an informational and registration meeting for the owners or operators of potential sources and routes of groundwater contamination that are located within the boundaries of the regulated recharge area. 

a)	Within 30 days after September 1, 2001, the Agency, with the cooperation of the Pleasant Valley Water District, must conduct a door-to-door canvass to notify the owners or operators of all known potentially impacted facilities of the date, time, and place of the informational and registration meeting. 

b)	At the meeting, the Agency will provide: 

1)	information concerning the applicability of this Subpart; 

2)	an explanation of and information concerning any other related regulations; and 

3)	an opportunity for the owner or operator to register the facility. 

c)	The Agency will sponsor the meeting within 90 days after the September 1, 2001, at a location within the Pleasant Valley Public Water District. 

d)	The Agency must provide copies of each registration to the Pleasant Valley Public Water District. 

(Source:  Added at 25 Ill. Reg. 10350, effective September 1, 2001) 
